## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7882683

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT BOSCH GMBH	12/19/2022

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ZSK STICKMASCHINEN GMBH
Street Address:	MAGDEBURGER STRASSE 38-40
City:	KREFELD
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	47800

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17933172

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (317)638-2139

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

3175542927 Phone:

mdbeck@maginot.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** MICHAEL D. BECK Address Line 1: ONE INDIANA SQUARE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2200** 

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2195-0103
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL D. BECK
SIGNATURE:	/Michael D. Beck/
DATE SIGNED:	04/04/2023

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment\_Bosch\_to\_ZSK#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 063214 FRAME: 0183

507835544

# **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHT**

The first undersigned:

Robert Bosch GmbH Wernerstraße 51 70469 Stuttgart Germany

declares to have assigned its right pertaining of

US Patent (Application) 17/933,172

Title: Sewing or stitching station and apparatus and method for feeding plate-shaped functional elements to a sewing or stitching machine to the second undersigned:

ZSK Stickmaschinen GmbH Magdeburger Str. 38-40 47800 Krefeld Germany

The second undersigned declares to accept all these rights.

The first undersigned:	
(signature)  Peter Möldner  Vice President  Robert Basch GmbH  Corporate Intellectual Property	
Name and title	
ppa, Joachim Bee Vice Presiden <b>(Place, date)</b> <u>JLV j. 1 / 1 / 1</u> Robert Bosch GmbH Corporate Intellectual Property	3
The second undersigned:	
(signature)	
Julius Sobizack - CEO  Name and title	
(Place, date) Krefeld, 29.12.2022	

RECORDED: 04/04/2023

PATENT REEL: 063214 FRAME: 0184